

Misc DJ 58110/16
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

28.09.2022

Present : Sh. Aditya Vikram, ld.counsel for plaintiff no.1
Ms. Simmy Bhamrah, ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2.
None for other parties

Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 submits that the matter was adjourned *sine die* vide order dt. 03.08.2015 after passing preliminary decree dated 17.04.2015.

Thereafter, the plaintiff has moved an application for revival of the suit. Ld. counsel submits that application may be decided. Record reflects that preliminary decree was passed on 17.04.2015 dissolving the partnership firm namely, M/s Capital Land & Improvement Corporation w.e.f. 19.05.1998. Thereafter, matter was adjourned *sine die* on 03.08.2015. Plaintiff has moved an application for revival of the suit for which notices were served upon all the parties. In view of submission made by counsel for plaintiff for revival of suit is allowed. Suit is restored to its original number. Let parties make submission on issue no.2 & 5 as per order dt.17.04.2015.

Counsel for plaintiffs submit that after passing preliminary decree dt.17.04.2015, they want to file valuation as per his share.

List for consideration on **28.11.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi