

Misc DJ 58110/16
SHER SINGH
Vs.
INDER SINGH

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Atul Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
Ms. Mansi Bhati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Some time is required to go through the file.

Matter be put up for consideration on next date of hearing
i.e. **15.04.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.03.2023