

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

06.10.2023

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.  
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2  
and LRs of defendant no. 3.

Heard.

Some time is required to go through the entire file before  
proceeding further.

In view of the same, put up for next date of hearing.

Parties are at liberty to file written summary/synopsis  
regarding the proceedings so far done in this matter.

Put up on **03.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.10.2023