

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

03.11.2023

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1
connected through VC.
Ms. Tanishka Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff no.
2.

One Rishabh Singh appearing for defendant no. 2 Shashi
Singh. He submits that he is son of Shashi Singh.

On last date of hearing, liberty was given to parties to file
written summary/synopsis. It is submitted on behalf of defendant no. 2
that same shall be filed during the course of the day. Defendant no. 2 is
directed to supply the copy of the same to other side.

Remaining parties are also at liberty to file the same
before next date of hearing.

Put up on **23.11.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.11.2023