

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

23.11.2023

Present: Sh. Ayushmaan, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Ms. Taniskha Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
no.2.

Ms. Beenashaw N.Soni, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2
connected through VC.

Written synopsis are filed by Ld. counsel for plaintiff
no.1.

Written synopsis already filed on behalf of defendant
no.2.

Plaintiff no.2 is seeking one more opportunity for the
same. Plaintiff is directed to file the same before next date of hearing.

Put up for clarification on 12.12.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.11.2023