

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

06.01.2024

Present: Sh Ayushman, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1,  
connected through VC.

Sh. S.K Sagar, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.2.

Ms. Mansi Jain, Id proxy counsel for defendant no.2 and  
LRs of defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of PE on behalf of plaintiff no.2,  
however, adjournment is being sought.

Subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with DLSA,  
West, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff no.2 to lead PE.

Put up for PE on **15.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
Additional District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
06.01.2024