

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ayushman, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1,
connected through VC.

None for plaintiff no.2.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Id counsel for defendant no.2 and
LRs of defendant no.3, connected through VC.

Case is at the stage of PE on behalf of plaintiff no.2,
however, none is present for plaintiff no.2.

Counsel for defendants submits that she has not received
copy of any affidavit of evidence on behalf of plaintiff no.2.

Perusal of record shows that today was last and final
opportunity for leading evidence on behalf of plaintiff no.2, despite
that none is present on behalf of plaintiff no.2. Further opportunity for
PE on behalf of plaintiff no.2 is closed.

Counsel for defendants submits that in view of judgment
and preliminary decree dated 17.04.2015, they are also entitled to lead
evidence in this matter. In view of submission, matter be put up for DE
on **06.04.2024**. Date is given as per convenience of the parties.

Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW(s) be supplied
to the other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.02.2024