

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

20.07.2024

Present: Ms. Richa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1.  
Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of plaintiff no. 1,  
same is taken on record.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 2.  
Ms. Anne Joseph, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 2  
and LR of defendant no. 3 connected through VC.  
Case is at the stage of DE, however, adjournment is being  
sought on behalf of defendants on the ground that DW is not well  
today.

In view of submissions, matter be put up for purpose fixed  
on 03.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024