

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

03.08.2024

Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1
connected through VC.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 and
LRs of defendant no. 3 connected through VC.
Case is at the stage of DE.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that defendant wants to
move one application for filing on record additional documents and
evidence affidavit of DW. Defendant is directed to first file the same
online and copy of the same be supplied to other side.

Matter be put up for reply and arguments on said
application on 08.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/03.08.2024