

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

08.08.2024

Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1  
connected through VC.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 and  
LRs of defendant no. 3 connected through VC.

Application u/o 8 Rule 1 (A) (3) CPC has been moved on  
behalf of defendants. Reply of the same is filed by plaintiff no. 1.  
Plaintiff no. 2 is seeking liberty to file reply of the same on next date  
of hearing. He is at liberty to file the reply. Arguments heard on said  
application.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **21.08.2024**.

Evidence affidavit of DW Sh. Shyam Singh is also filed  
on reocrd.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.08.2024