

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ayushmaan, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1
connected through VC.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Ms. Mansi, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 and LRs
of defendant no. 3 connected through VC.

Reply of application u/o 8 Rule 1A r/w Section 151 CPC
is filed by plaintiff no. 2. It is submitted that copy has been supplied to
other side. Arguments have already been heard on said application.

No time left today for orders as undersigned has been
called at Hon'ble Delhi High Court for interaction.

Matter be put up on 24.08.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.08.2024