

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2.  
DW Shyam Singh with Ld counsel Ms. Beenashaw N.  
Soni and Ms. Mansi, ld counsels for defendant no. 2 and  
LRs of defendant no. 3.  
Case is at the stage of DE.

Ld counsel for plaintiffs submit that one evidence affidavit of DW Shyam Singh was filed on 08.08.2024 and present affidavit has been filed on 07.09.2024 and it is not clear that on which evidence affidavit defendant is relying.

Ld counsel for defendants submits that affidavit dated 08.08.2024 was not tendered in evidence and witness is relying upon affidavit which has been filed on 07.09.2024. In view of submissions, affidavit dated 08.08.2024 is taken off the record.

Ld counsel for plaintiffs submit that they have not received the copy of evidence affidavit which has been filed on 07.09.2024, however, ld counsel for defendants submits that same has been sent by way of E-mail. In the interest of justice, defendant is directed to supply the hard copy of evidence affidavit to other side.

DW-1 is examined in chief. Cross-examination is deferred for next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of this witness on **18.09.2024 at 11:00 AM.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024