

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

18.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram and Sh. Ayushman Sharma, Ld  
counsels for plaintiff no. 1.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2.  
DW-1 with Ld counsel Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms.  
Mansi, Ld counsels for defendant no. 2 and LRs of  
defendant no. 3.

It is submitted on behalf of defendants that DW-1 namely Shyam Singh has relied upon the affidavit dated 07.09.2024 in his evidence and on last date of hearing his statement was recorded regarding the documents on which he is relying, however, due to inadvertence, the affidavit dated 07.09.2024 is not mentioned in said statement. In view of submissions, said affidavit dated 07.09.2024 of DW-1 is Ex.DW/A1 and same be read as part of statement made by DW-1 on last date of hearing.

DW-1 is partly cross-examined on behalf of plaintiff no. 2. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on **28.09.2024 at 11:00.**

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.09.2024