

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1  
connected through VC.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

DW-1 Shyam Singh with Ld counsel Ms. Beenashaw N.  
Soni and Ms. Mansi, Ld counsels for defendant no. 2 and  
LRs of defendant no. 3.

DW-1 is further cross-examined on behalf of plaintiff no.

2. Cross-examination on behalf of plaintiff no. 2 is completed.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1 on behalf of  
plaintiff no. 1 on next date of hearing i.e. 26.10.2024.

Comparatively long date has been given as witness will  
not be available before said date as he has to undergo some medical  
treatment in the meanwhile.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.09.2024