

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

26.10.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
DW-1 with Ld counsel Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms.
Mansi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 and LRs of
defendant no. 3.

DW-1 is cross-examined on behalf of plaintiff no. 1. His
cross-examination is complete. There is no other witness in DE.
Accordingly, DE is closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on next date of
hearing.

Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1 submits that he wants to
move one application u/o 26 CPC. Whenever such application is
moved, same shall be considered as per rules.

Matter be put up for final arguments on 13.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.10.2024