

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

21.11.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Id counsel for plaintiff no.1.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Id counsel for plaintiff no.2.  
Ms. Mansi, Id counsel for defendant no.2 and LR of  
defendant no.3 (VC).

In this matter, one application under Order 26 Rule 10A read with Section 151 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff no.1 and matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the same, however, one more opportunity is being sought on behalf of defendant as due to bad health of defendant, reply has not been signed.

Put up for purpose fixed on **04.12.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/21.11.2024