

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ayushman Sharma, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Id counsel for plaintiff no.2.
Ms. Mansi, Id counsel for defendant no.2 and LR of
defendant no.3.

Reply of application under Order 26 Rule 10A read with
Section 151 CPC is filed on behalf of defendant. Copy has been
supplied to other side. Adjournment is being sought on behalf of
plaintiff no.1

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/04.12.2024