

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Deepak Bashta, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Mansi, Ld counsels for
defendant no. 2 and LR of defendant no. 3.
Arguments heard on application u/o 26 Rule 10 A r/w
Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff no. 1.
Put up for clarification, if any, on 19.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.12.2024