

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

19.12.2024

Present: None for plaintiff no. 1.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2  
and LR of defendant no. 3 (VC).

Written submissions alongwith certain citations have been filed on record on behalf of defendants. One note regarding FSL has also been received on behalf of plaintiff no. 1. Time is required to go through the same.

Matter be put up on 09.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2024