

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya Vikram, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1 (VC).
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
Ms. Mansi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 and LR of
defendant no. 3 (VC).

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 26
Rule 10A r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff no. 1.
Certain citations are filed on record today on behalf of plaintiff no. 1.

No time left today to go through the record as
undersigned was busy in dictating judgment in another matter.

Put up on 14.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.01.2025