

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

22.02.2025

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).
Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 2 and LRs of
defendant no. 3 (VC).
Case is at the stage of remaining final arguments,
however, lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up on **06.03.2025 at 12:30 PM.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.02.2025