

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

06.03.2025

Present: Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1.  
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).  
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni (VC) and Ms. Mansi, Ld  
counsels for defendant no. 2 and LRs of defendant no. 3.

In this matter, final arguments have been advanced on behalf of plaintiff no. 2. Part final arguments are heard on the part of plaintiff no. 1.

Put up for remaining final arguments on **21.03.2025 at 12:00 PM**. This will be last and final opportunity for plaintiff no. 1.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.03.2025