

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

22.04.2025

At 12:20 PM

Present: None for plaintiff no. 1 despite repeated calls.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni (VC) and Ms.Mansi, Ld counsel
for defendant no. 2 and LRs of defendant no. 3.

In this matter, part final arguments were heard on the part
of plaintiff no. 1. Plaintiff no. 1 also filed the written submissions/
synopsis, however, today none is present for plaintiff no. 1, so further
opportunity for final arguments on the part of plaintiff no. 1 is closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on the part of
defendant on **03.05.2025 at 12:00 PM**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.04.2025

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld counsel for
plaintiff no. 1 appeared. He is informed about proceedings and next
date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/22.04.2025