

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Id counsel for plaintiff no.2.

In this matter, Sh. Dinkar Singh, Id counsel for defendant no.2 appeared through VC and he submitted that he has left this case and prayer was made that he be discharged from this case. In view of submission of Id counsel, he is discharged. In view of discharge of Id counsel for defendant no.2, Court notice be issued to defendant no.2.

Ms. Mansi Jain, Id counsel for LRs of defendant no.3
(VC).

Sh. Shyam Singh-LR of defendant no.3 in person.

Perusal of record shows that plaintiff has argued this matter. Part final arguments were also advanced on behalf of defendant no.2.

Matter be put up for final arguments on behalf of LRs of defendant no.3 and remaining final arguments on behalf of defendant no.2 on **14.08.2025** at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/05.08.2025