

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

23.08.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.  
None for plaintiff no.2.  
Sh. Rajesh Mahindroo, Id counsel for defendant no.2 (VC).  
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Id counsel for LRs of defendant  
no.3 (VC).

In this matter, one application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no.2. Reply of same is filed by plaintiff no.1. Copy of same is supplied. Ld counsel for LRs of defendant no.3 submits that she has no objection if the said application is allowed. Put up for arguments on said application on next date of hearing.

Put up on **30.08.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/23.08.2025