

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Madan Lal Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (VC).
Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ld counsel for LR's of defendant
no. 3 (VC).
Arguments heard on application u/s 151 CPC moved on
behalf of defendant no. 2.

Put up for clarification, if any, on 06.09.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.08.2025