

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Id counsel for plaintiff no.1.

None for plaintiff no.2.

Sh. Rajesh Mahindroo, Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni (VC) and Ms. Mansi Jain,

Id. counsels for LRs of defendant no.3.

Further final arguments are heard on the part of defendant no.2. Put up for remaining final arguments on behalf of defendants on next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.10.2025** at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/27.09.2025