

Civ DJ 1127/14  
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

03.11.2025

Present: None for plaintiff no.1.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).

None for defendant no.2.

Ms. Mansi Jain, ld. proxy counsel for LRs of defendant  
no.3.

Case is at the stage of final arguments on the part of defendant no.3, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of defendant no.3 on the ground that one urgent matter is listed before Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Last and final opportunity is sought for final arguments. In the interest of justice, put up for final arguments on the part of defendant no.3 as last and final opportunity on **14.11.2025** at 12:00 noon.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/03.11.2025