

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).
Sh. Rajesh Mahindroo, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Mansi Jain, ld. counsels
for LR's of defendant no.3.

Case is at the stage of rebuttal final arguments on the part of plaintiff no.1, however, it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff no.1 that ld. main counsel is busy in arguments in some other Court.

Further submission are heard on the part of LR's of defendant no.3. Ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no.3 submits that she is filing written submissions in this matter. Copy of the same be supplied to opposite side. Matter be put up for rebuttal final arguments on the part of plaintiff no.1 as last and final opportunity on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.12.2025** at 2:00 pm.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/29.11.2025