

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

08.12.2025

At 02:08 PM

Present: None for plaintiff no.1 despite repeated calls.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).

Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Mansi, Ld counsels for
LRs of defendant no.3 (VC).

Case is at the stage of rebuttal final arguments on the part of plaintiff no.1, however, none is present for plaintiff no.1. Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 submits that he wants to file written submissions in this matter. He is at liberty to do the same by next date of hearing. It is informed on behalf of remaining parties that they have already filed the written submissions.

Matter be put up on 13.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025

Contd/-

At this stage, file is taken up again at request of ld counsel for plaintiff no.1.

Present: Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.1.

None for plaintiff no.2.

Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Mansi, Ld counsels for
LRs of defendant no.3 (VC).

Sh. Shyam Singh- defendant in person.

Rebuttal final arguments are heard on the part of plaintiff
no.1.

Put up for written submissions on behalf of plaintiff no.2
on next date of hearing i.e. 20.12.2025.

Earlier date given is cancelled.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.12.2025