

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

09.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1
(VC).

Sh.S.K. Sagar, ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2.

Ms. Asmita Singh, ld. counsel appearing for LRS of
defendant no.1. Memo of appearance is filed, same is
taken on record.

None for defendant no.2.

Ms.Beenashaw N. Soni and Ms. Mansi, ld. counsels for
LRs of defendant no.3 (VC).

In this matter, final arguments were heard and case is at
the stage of clarification. Some more time is required to go through the
record.

Put up on **16.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/09.01.2026