

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

16.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiffs.

Sh. Pawan Basoya, ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no.1.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of LR's of defendant no.1.

Written submissions and certain documents are also filed on behalf of LR's of defendant no.1. Copy of same be supplied to other parties.

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ld. counsel for LR's of defendant no.3 (VC).

In this matter, final arguments were heard and case is at the stage of clarification, however, some more time is required to go through the record.

While considering the written submission of LR's of defendant no.1, Court shall also deal with the aspect whether documents filed alongwith written submissions can be taken on record or not.

Put up on **23.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/16.01.2026