

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankit Bhardwaj, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1
(VC).

Sh. Pawan Basoya, Id. counsel for LRs of defendant no.1
with LR-Vikas Dagar (VC).

Ms. Binashaw N. Soni, Id. counsel for LRs of defendant
no.3 (VC).

Record perused. Certain clarifications are required. Put up
for clarification / further arguments on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **31.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.01.2026