

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

31.01.2026

Present: None for plaintiff no.1.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).

Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).

Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ld counsel for LR's of
defendant no.3 (VC).

Certain clarifications are required in this matter. Ld
counsels for parties are seeking time to advance further arguments.

In view of the same, matter be taken up on **07.02.2026**
at 02:00 PM.

Parties are directed to give clarifications specifically on
the following points:-

(1) As per order dated 25.04.2016 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court,
there is reference of one interim order dated 23.09.2015. Parties are
directed to clarify that what is said order and copy of the same be
also file on record on next date.

(2) Perusal of record shows that by way of preliminary decree,
issue no.1, 3 and 4 were decided by the Ld. Trial Court, however,
issue no. 2 and 5 were not decided and parties were directed to give
evidence regarding the same and in pursuance of the same, no

Contd/-

-2-

evidence was led by plaintiff, however, the property in issue is in the name of partnership firm. Parties are directed to advance arguments qua the same also keeping in view the provisions of Indian Partnership Act.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/31.01.2026