

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Madanlal Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).
Sh. Rajesh Mahendru, Ld counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Ld counsel for LRs of defendant
no.3 (VC).

In terms of direction of the Court, copy of order dated
23.09.2015 is filed on record.

Case is at the stage of further arguments in terms of
observation made by the Court on last date of hearing. Part further
arguments are advanced on behalf of plaintiff no.1. Ld counsels for
defendant no.2 and LRs of defendant no.3 seeking one more
opportunity for the same as today they are not able to argue due to
some personal difficulty.

Put up for purpose fixed on **18.02.2026 at 02:00 PM.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/07.02.2026