

Civ DJ No. 1127/14
Sher Singh vs. Inder Singh

14.03.2026

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of defendant no.2 under Section 151 CPC for early hearing.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Mahindroo, Id. counsel for defendant no.2
(VC).

Ms. Mansi Jain, Id. counsel for LRs of defendant no.3
(VC).

Heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record shows that matter was fixed for 03.03.2026, however, 03.03.2026 was declared holiday in view of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 and vide said notification, it was directed that matters of 03.03.2026 shall be taken up on 11.04.2026. Perusal of record shows that in this matter, final arguments have been heard and case is at the stage of clarification. Perusal of record also shows that present matter is one of the oldest matter of this Court, so in the interest of justice, present matter is preponed to be taken up on 25.03.2026. All the remaining parties be informed telephonically or any other fastest mode about the change of date. Earlier date is cancelled. Accordingly, this application is disposed of. Matter be put up on **25.03.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.03.2026