

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Raghav Bansal, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no.1.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).

None for defendants.

In this matter, final arguments were heard. Record is being
perused.

Put up on 02.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.03.2026