

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

11.04.2026

Present: Sh. Madan Lal Sharma and Sh. Ashish Bhrdwaj, Ld
counsels for plaintiff no.1.

Sh. S.K. Sagar, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2 (VC).

Remaining parties or their counsels are not present.

Judgment is under dictation.

Put up on 13.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/11.04.2026