

Civ DJ 1127/14
SHER SINGH Vs. INDER SINGH

15.04.2026

Present: Parties or their counsels are not present.

Vide separate order, judgment is pronounced *qua* issue
no.2 & 5. Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/15.04.2026